# OP \$165.00 646696;

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM786159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
The WeissComm Group, Ltd.		09/01/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Real Chemistry, Inc.	
Street Address:	199 Water St., 12th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10038	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6466963	21GRAMS
Registration Number:	5063653	BREWLIFE
Serial Number:	90251141	REAL CHEMISTRY
Serial Number:	90803155	RETURN ON PATIENT EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	6251858	W2O
Registration Number:	5184600	MDIGITALLIFE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3122076400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3122072408

**Email:** ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Robert H. Newman
Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-7507

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Newman
SIGNATURE:	/Robert H. Newman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007967 FRAME: 0290

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CA-The WeissComm Group Ltd.-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=CA-The WeissComm Group Ltd.-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007967 FRAME: 0291



# California Secretary of State

Business Programs Division 1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

THE WEISSCOMM GROUP LTD. 50 FRANCISCO STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133

# **Business Amendment Filing Approved**

September 8, 2022

**Entity Name:** THE WEISSCOMM GROUP LTD. **Entity Type:** Stock Corporation - CA - General

Entity No.: 3095127

**Document Type:** Amendment **Document No.:** BA20220813992

File Date: 09/01/2022

The above referenced document has been approved and filed with the California Secretary of State. To access free copies of filed documents, go to <u>bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov</u> and enter the entity name or entity number in the Search module.

#### What's Next?

The most up to date records may be obtained by searching for the Entity Name or Entity Number in the Search module at **biz**fileOnline.sos.ca.gov.

For further assistance, contact us at (916) 657-5448 or visit bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov.



Thank you for using <u>bizfile California</u>, the California Secretary of State's business portal for online filings, searches, business records, and additional resources.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007967 FRAME: 0292



# Secretary of State

Certificate of Amendment of Articles of incorporation Name Change Only - Stock

AMDT-STK-NA

Filing Fee - \$30.00 Certification Fee (Optional) - \$5.00



For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20220813992 Date Filed: 9/1/2022

This Space For Office Use Only

 Corporation Name (Enter the exact name of the corporation as it currently is recorded with the California Secretary of State.)

The WeissComm Group Ltd.

2. 7-Digit Secretary of State Entity Number

3095127

3.	ew Corporation Name							
	nter the number, letter or other designation assigned to the provision in the Articles of Incorporation being "1", "1", "First", or "One").  Article	eg amended						
4	Approval Statements							
	4a. The Board of Directors has approved the emendment of the Articles of Incorporation.							
1	4b. Shareholder approval was (check one):							
	By the required vote of shareholders in accordance with California Corporations Code:  The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote is							
	ead, sign and date below (Note: Both lines must be signed.)							
	We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth herein are true and correct of our own knowledge and we are authorized by California law to sign.							
	08/31/22 VSCNI Shankar Narayana  Signature (Do not leave Hank)  Type or Print Name of Crief E							
	Jate Signature (Do not issaya diarris) Type of Print Name of Chief E	Xectitive Cilicia						
	8/30/22 / rduy / Craig Abolt							
	Dale Signature (Do not leave blank) Type or Print Name of Sec	retary						

AMDT-STK-NA (REV 03/2022)

**RECORDED: 02/10/2023** 

2022 California Secretary of Scale buffleOrigina and CS-ES

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007967 FRAME: 0293